PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5716294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI YU	10/12/2018
JIAHAI SU	10/12/2018
LINLIN ZHENG	10/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITMAIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	17 CANTON RD., TSIM SHA TSUI,	
Internal Address:	ROOM 05-15, 13A/F., S. TOWER, WORLD FINANCE CENTRE	
City:	HARBOUR CITY, KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00269.0014.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAINEE LOCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Rainee Locke/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign00269001401#page1.tif source=Assign00269001401#page2.tif source=Assign00269001401#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050368 FRAME: 0001

505669487

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, made by Wei Lu of Xian Ning, Hubei Province, CHINA; Jiahai Su of Chongging City, CHINA; and Linlin Zhen of Shijiazhuang City, CHINA, Assignors, to Bitmain Technologies Limited, having its place of business at Rooms 05-15, 13A/F., S. Tower, World Finance Centre, 17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Harbour City, Kowloon, HONG KONG.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful ARCHITECTURE FOR CRYPTOCURRENCY MINING OPERATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 4, 2018 and has Serial No. 16/121,112, and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

PATENT REEL: 050368 FRAME: 0002

Ĭ.

directlyhood the world for said insention, and for perfecting, recording or nanationing the title of Assigned his successors and assigns, to said insention, said application, and any Latters Patent granted for said insention in the United States and Stroughood the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others one rights inconsistent with the rights pranted berein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patons and Trademacks of the United States and of all foreign countries to insue any Letter. Fatent granted for said invention, whether on and application or on any interquently filed division, continuation, consignation-more part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

158568108; 44. . 444. . 450. 700

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 70/8 10.12

TEATER CL

ASSIGNOR:

Date 20/8 10.17

Linenzhang

PATENT REEL: 050368 FRAME: 0003 ASSIGNEE:

BITMAIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Name: Xiaodan WANG Title: Director of intellectual property

1029161.1

Date: 2016/10/12

3

PATENT REEL: 050368 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 09/12/2019